FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1697(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

943(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
28/08/2023 At 8:31 AM	Mata Village, Churachandpur. About 07 Kms South	28/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Oinam Ajay (25) s/o O Sanayai Singh of Mata Village, CCPur # 9233102021	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/e OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchargurachandpur Polices	atio	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 28/08/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Book No					
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.	7

Page	No		×=== 0
------	----	--	--------

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIMINEPORT UNDER SECTION PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 943(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/3991380/447/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 6.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 3 rd June, 2023 at 10.15 pm	Mata Village, Churachandpur about 30 kms South	03/06/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

. Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Oinam Ajay , 25 yrs, S/o. O. Sanayai Singh of Mata Village, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage & 3/4 PDPP Act, Musclip Ly	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. I/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 03/06/2023		/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Moirans Police Manie

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh)

Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS

Officer-il-flori



LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

Sl.No. PARTICULARS a. House / Building				
		House / Building House, Noved Ande Bed, Almirah, A Abyring Machine, Television, Legring toh, faddy, Clothes, Utensils, Cypi Sofa sked, Gas Houe, Inventor,		Burned Ad Damaged
b.	Vehicles	Scoolen - 1.	20 20009-	Burned Stolen Damaged
E.	Jewelries	Gold - 3 San.	Rs 54,000/-	Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment			Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry	Duck - 20, Hen - 10.	Rs 40,000/	. Burned .
f.	Money	Rs. 30,000/-	23,34000/-	Burned
g.				

Total amount of	Loss in Rupees (Approx	ximately):	27.000/ -		12
(Rupees	Sever Lakhs	Twenty Even	Thousand	only.)



fJAY (Signature) 9233102021. S/O O. Sanayar

NAME	ADDRESS PERMANENT/ TEMPORARY	SEX	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	OCCUPATION	LAND OWNER (Y)/(N)	IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENTS (IF ANY)
Oinam Ajay	Mata Village	M	25	Head of the family.	Derinea	N	78647923 7513
Oinam (6) Nasti	· n	F	24	wife.	Housen Se	1	η.
Oinam Pinky .	11	F	7	DaughTen	Studen 7.		И
Olivan Langainba	. "	M	3	Son .	-4	_	
	THE ROLICE OF THE POLICE OF TH						
POLICE POLICE	COTATION OF THE SECOND OF THE					e con taine cia	
TO MANG, W	MITTE	-					/
•	•						
				*			
	MAL SO ME SAIL						

DERFIIFF CAMP: RELIEF CAMP NGANGEHALAWAI, MOIR ANG.